Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:

Phones:

E-mail:

Messenger:

English level:

USA visa valid up:

Title of document
Seaman's book
International passport

National passport

Title of document

Rank

Professional license

(Application Form)

Certified for:
Deep sea navigator / Chief officer
Deep sea navigator / Chief officer

Main info

Yanis Nachiev

Chief Officer
2nd Officer

Negotiable

+380931338753
+31625552566

nachievyanis@gmail.com

Viber,Telegram,
Whatsup,Skype

Desired Vessel Type:

Birthday / Place of birth:

Citizenship:

Country of residence /
City:

Home address:

Offshore fleet

30.01.1994 Moldova

Ukraine

Netherlands, Aimere

Mandelaplein 1,1314CG

Good Closest airport: = Schiphol,Amsterdam
No Schengen visa valid up: | No
Passports / Smbk
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
AB 667451 20.10.2020 Ukraine 20.10.2025
FJ 601627 26.10.2017 Ukraine 26.10.2027
KM 646512 14.02.2010 Ukraine
Diplomas
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Deep sea navigator / Chief officer
02884/2020/08 24.11.2020 Ukraine


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/265765/

Endorsement

24.11.2020

Rank Deep sea navigator / Chief officer
Professional license 02884/2020/08 24.11.2020 Ukraine
Endorsement 24.11.2020
GMDSS Operator 191146 10.09.2020 Ukraine
GMDSS Endorsement 14645/2016/08 23.11.2020 Ukraine
Proficiency in Survival .
1 10.09.202 k
Craft and RB 191135 0.0 0 Ukraine
Basic Safety Training 191144 10.09.2020 Ukraine
Advanced Fire Fighting 191145 10.09.2020 Ukraine
Ship Carrying 191133 10.09.2020 Ukraine
Dangr/hazard Cargo
Radar Management .
191134 10.09.2020 Ukraine
(ARPA+Radar)
Medical Care 191139 10.09.2020 Ukraine
Medical First Aid 191136 10.09.2020 Ukraine
Bridge Team Management 191147 10.09.2020 Ukraine
ECDIS 02617 16.01.2019 Ukraine
Ship Security Officer 32334224/08/2072/024 23.07.2024 Ukraine
COVID-19
Vaccination
(BIOTECH UVCIL:01:UA:MLO0S49X4G5P7LRCQ54PK7WMX | 14.04.2023 Ukraine
MANUFACTURING
GMBH)
Yellow fever 43F4010 20.07.2022 Ukraine
Liberia S/book 1575675 27.01.2021

06.11.2025

06.11.2025

10.09.2025

06.11.2025

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

16.01.2024

23.07.2029

14.04.2026

20.07.2032

27.01.2026



Liberia

Chief Officer

2nd Officer

2nd Officer

2nd Officer

2nd Officer

Chief Officer

2nd Officer

2nd Officer

Licence

GSP King / Panama

GSP King / Panama

GSP Queen /Panama

Aigaion / Liberia

CYCLADES / Liberia

Orion 1 /Panama

Falcon Triumph /
Liberia

Falcon Triumph /
Liberia

AHTS /2073

AHTS /2073

AHTS /1650

Bulk carrier /

1192616

Wartsila / 7890

Wartsila / 7890

Wartsila / 4972

27.01.2021

28.11.2024 -
30.12.2024

12.09.2024 -
15.11.2024

20.03.2024 -
22.07.2024

24.05.2023 -
10.09.2023

21.10.2022 -
17.03.2023

12.10.2021 -
28.12.2021

19.01.2021 -
29.09.2021

13.12.2019 -
02.07.2020

06.11.2025

GRUP
SERVICII

PETROLIERE/

Romania

GRUP
SERVICII

PETROLIERE/

Romania

GRUP
SERVICII

PETROLIERE/

Romania

Marmaras

Navigation

Ltd/Univis /
Ukraine

Marmaras

Navigation

Ltd/Univis /
Ukraine

COSCO
Shipping
Offshore

Co.LTD/OMS /

Shanghai

Falcon Triumph

Shipping
Ltd./Staff
Centre /
Ukraine

Falcon Triumph

Shipping
Ltd./Staff
Centre /
Ukraine

Sex: male

Eyes color: brown

B&W /12476
170081
Bulk carrier / B&W / 16860
170050
Construction Wartsila /
vessel /60575 60575
Bulk carrier /
63481 B&W /8050
Bulk carrier /
63481 B&W /8050
Height: 176
Weight: 88

Overall size: 54

Shoe size: 43



Petro Konachevych-
Maritime education: = Sahaidachny State Water Additional skills: | English language
Transport Academy of Kyiv

Speciality: Navigator/Chief Knowledge of other Upper-Intermediate /B2
mate/Bachelor languages:
Next of kin: | Mother Kin phone: = +380982214208
New Valley village,Odessa
Kin name, Surname: | Nachieva Nina Kin address: | region krupskaya str. 2/8,

app 60

I hope this letter will take you by surprise. | am writing to express my interest in the position of Chief Officer with your
esteemed organization. With extensive maritime experience, particularly as Chief Mate on the MPSV vessel Orion 1, and
other offshore (AHTS) vessels. | am confident in my ability to make a significant contribution to your team. While working on
Orion 1, | was responsible for the installation of offshore wind turbines. The vessel was operated using DP3 technology
with 8 anchor attachment points and azimuth thrusters. | managed the latest ballast water treatment system, a UV-based
unit with 18 tanks and an anti- heeling system that could operate in both automatic and manual modes. My role required
the skillful operation and management of these advanced systems, ensuring smooth and safe operations. Last 3 contracts |
was working on AHTS (non DP vessels). 2 contracts | was working on AHTS in position of 2nd officer, where | was
promoted to Chief Officer and made my 3rd contract in rank of C/O. But before offshore career ,| was spanning over ten
years, mainly on dry cargo ships, and includes significant experience on Cape-size vessels and Ultramax (Panamax with
cranes) ships. This experience has equipped me with substantial knowledge in navigation across various challenging
conditions and areas. My duties have ranged from Third Mate to Second , Chief Mates, where | consistently demonstrated
reliability and competence. | have always excelled at working with a mixed crew, fostering effective communication,
maintaining a positive work atmosphere, and efficiently managing maritime affairs. My strengths include excellent
communication skills, a strong sense of responsibility, dedication, and the ability to make informed decisions quickly in
dynamic situations. Continuous self-improvement and training are integral to my work ethic, and | view each contract not
only as a job but also as an opportunity for ongoing maritime education. Additionally, | have experience mentoring cadets
onboard and have actively participated in planned five-year maintenance at shipyards for both bulk carriers and Ultramax
class vessels. That's why, everything what is described above gave me push ahead to change the type of fleet and start
working on offshore vessels (non DP). My service record details a wide range of navigation areas and conditions in which |
have successfully operated. | am confident that my maritime experience, combined with a proactive approach to problem-
solving and continuous learning, will be a valuable addition to your team. Thank you for considering my application. I look
forward to discussing how my experience, skills, and certifications can contribute to the success of your operations.
Sincerely
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