





Certified for:

the art of recruitment

Deep sea navigator / Chief officer Deep sea navigator / Chief officer

Crewell ID: 265765



Main info				
Name / Surname:	Yanis Nachiev			
Position applied for:	Chief Officer 2nd Officer	Desired Vessel Type:	Offshore fleet	
Minimum salary \$:	Negotiable	Birthday / Place of birth:	30.01.1994 Moldova	
Phones:	+380931338753 +31625552566	Citizenship:	Ukraine	
E-mail:	nachievyanis@gmail.com	Country of residence / City:	Netherlands, Almere	
Messenger:	Viber,Telegram, Whatsup,Skype	Home address:	Mandelaplein 1, 1314CG	
English level:	Good	Closest airport:	Schiphol,Amsterdam	
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	No	

Passports / Smbk						
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up						
Seaman's book	AB 667451	20.10.2020	Ukraine	20.10.2025		
International passport	FJ 601627	26.10.2017	Ukraine	26.10.2027		
National passport	KM 646512	14.02.2010	Ukraine			

Diplomas						
Title of document	Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Rank	Deep sea navigator / Chief officer					
Professional license	02884/2020/08	24.11.2020	Ukraine			

Endorsement		24.11.2020		06.11.2025
Rank	Deep sea navigator / Chief officer			
Professional license	02884/2020/08	24.11.2020	Ukraine	
Endorsement		24.11.2020		06.11.2025

Certificates							
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up			
GMDSS Operator	191146	10.09.2020	Ukraine	10.09.2025			
GMDSS Endorsement	14645/2016/08	23.11.2020	Ukraine	06.11.2025			
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	191135	10.09.2020	Ukraine	10.09.2025			
Basic Safety Training	191144	10.09.2020	Ukraine	10.09.2025			
Advanced Fire Fighting	191145	10.09.2020	Ukraine	10.09.2025			
Ship Carrying Dangr/hazard Cargo	191133	10.09.2020	Ukraine	10.09.2025			
Radar Management (ARPA+Radar)	191134	10.09.2020	Ukraine				
Medical Care	191139	10.09.2020	Ukraine	10.09.2025			
Medical First Aid	191136	10.09.2020	Ukraine	10.09.2025			
Bridge Team Management	191147	10.09.2020	Ukraine	10.09.2025			
ECDIS	02617	16.01.2019	Ukraine	16.01.2024			
Ship Security Officer	32334224/08/2072/024	23.07.2024	Ukraine	23.07.2029			

Medical certificates						
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up		
COVID-19 Vaccination (BIOTECH MANUFACTURING GMBH)	UVCI:01:UA:ML0S49X4G5P7LRCQ54PK7WMX	14.04.2023	Ukraine	14.04.2026		
Yellow fever	43F4010	20.07.2022	Ukraine	20.07.2032		

Liberia	S/book	1575675	27.01.2021	27.01.2026	
Country Document type No. Date of issue Valid up					
Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books					

Liberia	Licence	1192616	27.01.2021	06.11.2025	
---------	---------	---------	------------	------------	--

	Sea service (last 5 years)					
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country	
Chief Officer	GSP King / Panama	AHTS / 2073	Wartsila / 7890	28.11.2024 - 30.12.2024	GRUP SERVICII PETROLIERE / Romania	
2nd Officer	GSP King / Panama	AHTS / 2073	Wartsila / 7890	12.09.2024 - 15.11.2024	GRUP SERVICII PETROLIERE / Romania	
2nd Officer	GSP Queen / Panama	AHTS / 1650	Wartsila / 4972	20.03.2024 - 22.07.2024	GRUP SERVICII PETROLIERE / Romania	
2nd Officer	Aigaion / Liberia	Bulk carrier / 170081	B&W/12476	24.05.2023 - 10.09.2023	Marmaras Navigation Ltd/Univis / Ukraine	
2nd Officer	CYCLADES / Liberia	Bulk carrier / 170050	B&W/16860	21.10.2022 - 17.03.2023	Marmaras Navigation Ltd/Univis / Ukraine	
Chief Officer	Orion 1 / Panama	Construction vessel / 60575	Wartsila / 60575	12.10.2021 - 28.12.2021	COSCO Shipping Offshore Co.,LTD/OMS / Shanghai	
2nd Officer	Falcon Triumph / Liberia	Bulk carrier / 63481	B&W/8050	19.01.2021 - 29.09.2021	Falcon Triumph Shipping Ltd./Staff Centre / Ukraine	
2nd Officer	Falcon Triumph / Liberia	Bulk carrier / 63481	B&W / 8050	13.12.2019 - 02.07.2020	Falcon Triumph Shipping Ltd./Staff Centre / Ukraine	

Biometrics				
Sex: male Height: 176 Overall size: 54				
Eyes color: brown	Weight: 88	Shoe size: 43		

Maritime education:	Petro Konachevych- Sahaidachny State Water Transport Academy of Kyiv	Additional skills:	English language	
Speciality:	Navigator/Chief mate/Bachelor	Knowledge of other languages:	Upper-Intermediate /B2	
	Next	of Kin		
Next of kin:	Mother	Kin phone:	+380982214208	
Kin name, Surname:	Nachieva Nina	Kin address:	New Valley village,Odessa region krupskaya str. 2/8, app 60	
Notes				

I hope this letter will take you by surprise. I am writing to express my interest in the position of Chief Officer with your esteemed organization. With extensive maritime experience, particularly as Chief Mate on the MPSV vessel Orion 1, and other offshore (AHTS) vessels. I am confident in my ability to make a significant contribution to your team. While working on Orion 1, I was responsible for the installation of offshore wind turbines. The vessel was operated using DP3 technology with 8 anchor attachment points and azimuth thrusters. I managed the latest ballast water treatment system, a UV-based unit with 18 tanks and an anti- heeling system that could operate in both automatic and manual modes. My role required the skillful operation and management of these advanced systems, ensuring smooth and safe operations. Last 3 contracts I was working on AHTS (non DP vessels). 2 contracts I was working on AHTS in position of 2nd officer, where I was promoted to Chief Officer and made my 3rd contract in rank of C/O. But before offshore career, I was spanning over ten years, mainly on dry cargo ships, and includes significant experience on Cape-size vessels and Ultramax (Panamax with cranes) ships. This experience has equipped me with substantial knowledge in navigation across various challenging conditions and areas. My duties have ranged from Third Mate to Second, Chief Mates, where I consistently demonstrated reliability and competence. I have always excelled at working with a mixed crew, fostering effective communication, maintaining a positive work atmosphere, and efficiently managing maritime affairs. My strengths include excellent communication skills, a strong sense of responsibility, dedication, and the ability to make informed decisions quickly in dynamic situations. Continuous self-improvement and training are integral to my work ethic, and I view each contract not only as a job but also as an opportunity for ongoing maritime education. Additionally, I have experience mentoring cadets onboard and have actively participated in planned five-year maintenance at shipyards for both bulk carriers and Ultramax class vessels. That's why, everything what is described above gave me push ahead to change the type of fleet and start working on offshore vessels (non DP). My service record details a wide range of navigation areas and conditions in which I have successfully operated. I am confident that my maritime experience, combined with a proactive approach to problemsolving and continuous learning, will be a valuable addition to your team. Thank you for considering my application. I look forward to discussing how my experience, skills, and certifications can contribute to the success of your operations. Sincerely